# **EOFSYDNEY**

# **Resolution of Council**

# 21 August 2023

## Item 9.7

## Public Exhibition - Haymarket Public Domain Plan

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council approve for public exhibition the draft Haymarket Public Domain Plan, as shown at Attachment B to the subject report, for a minimum period of 28 days;
- (B) Council note that the Haymarket Public Domain Plan including any recommended changes and a project implementation plan, will be reported to Council for adoption following the exhibition period;
- (C) Council note that further stakeholder engagement and feasibility assessments will be required to develop a more refined scope for individual projects and guide the City's long term planning and capital works programming; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make minor amendments to the draft Haymarket Public Domain Plan for clarity or correction of drafting errors prior to public exhibition.

Carried unanimously.

X004285.004